Clarigard® Filters
High-performance filters for the clarification
and prefiltration of process fluids
Data Sheet
Clarigard® filters’ 99.99% retention
characteristic makes them ideal for the
protection of critical downstream process
steps such as membrane filters or chroma-

D030  =  3.0 µm
7
Ordering Information
Opticap® XL Capsule Filters
Cartridge Filters
Opticap® XL
Capsule Filter
Cartridge
Filter
Quantity per
Package
May be
Autoclaved
Cartridge Code
O =   (2-222) O-ring
5 =  (2-222) O-ring w/spear
7 =  (2-226) O-ring w/locking
tab and spear
N =  (2-226) O-ring
(2 in. cartridge only)
F = Double open end flat gasket
P =   Double open end silicone
flat gasket
Cartridge Length
1 = 10 inch
2 = 20 inch
3 = 30 inch
4 = 40 inch
0 =  2 inch (Cartridge
Code N only)
O-ring Material
S = Silicone (std)
E = Ethylene propylene
V = Fluoroelastomers
T =  PTFE encapsulated
fluoroelastomers
P =   Polyethylene flat seal
(Cartridge code F only)
Pore Size
(nominal)
002 = 0.2 µm
003 = 0.3 µm
005 = 0.5 µm
010 = 1.0 µm
030 = 3.0 µm
Pore Size
(nominal)
002 = 0.2 µm
003 = 0.3 µm
005 = 0.5 µm
010 = 1.0 µm
030 = 3.0 µm
Capsule Length
51 = Opticap® XL 1*
05 = Opticap® XL 5
10 = Opticap® XL 10
Quantity per
Package
01 = 1/pk
03 =  3/pk
(2 in. only)
Connection Type
TT =  38 mm (11/2 in.) Sanitary Flange
Inlet & Outlet
FF =  19 mm (3/4 in.) Sanitary Flange
Inlet & Outlet
K